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No. ol Shoep on

May31, April30,1890. 1891.

Sheild,J., Stotfold, Fated
Smith, J. V., Crescent Falls, Palea
Stptt, C. H., Opungo, Manutahi
Swester, George, Waverley
Symes, Edwin, Weatliolm, Waverley
Symes and Banks, Waverley
Syme's, W. and A., Putahi, Waverley
Symes, W. C. &E. P., Whenuakura,Manutalii
Te Kopa, Whenuakura, Palea
Thurston, J. W., Waverley
Tripe, J. H. K., Alton
Tuirirangi, Patea
Turner, F., Ot.oia,Patea
Tutangi, Kakaramea
Tyler, G-. R, Kohi, Waverley
Walker, Alexander, Waverley
Walker, James, jun., Waverley
Walkinton, J. B., Waverley
Wall, John, jun., Waitotara
Watkins, W. H., Waverley
Watkins, William, Waverley
Wicke, T., Waverley
Wilford,A., Wainoa, Kakaramea
Wilkie, J. M., Manutahi
Wilkie, John, Waitolara
Wilkie and Wilson, Waitotara
Wilkins, &., Mrs., Waverley
Williamson, A. H., Kakaramea
Wilson, Frederick, Raithby, Waverley
Wilson and Frere, Waverley
Wilson, Pete)', Sea View, Kakaramea
Wilson, William, Elslea, Waverl"y
Wybourne, M. 11., Wnverley

IOIO

3033
1500
IOO

I 200
l800
1400
3958

69
94

400

360
2100
600

'9

1000

3454
1500
ioo

1000
1800
1
38'7

93
420
61

240
Nil

77
300

■795
700
H
60

400
300
394

1500
1560
1500

200

182
12581800
1800
225

1130
2188
720

2189
290

2004
IJCO

16r, 116

1200

788
1600

35
1300
77"

WAITOTARA COUNTY
(In Wsngauui Subdivision).

Alexander, John, Waitotara
Anderson, M. S., Kai Iwi
Annabell, John, Waitotara
Baniber, William, Kaiwhata, Wanganui
Bayly, Daniel, Wanganui
Blair, Duncan, Kapanui, Wnnganui
Brass and Cowie,Pipiriki
Brennmi, John, Maxwelltown
Brownlie, Christo]"ther, Brunswick
Bryee, John, Waipuna, Wanganui
Campbell, A. T., Brunswick
Campbell, G. W., Brunswick
Chapman, Benjamin, Fernside, Wanganui ...
Clinton,Richard, Maxwelltown
Connor, Mrs. Margaret, Wanganui
Cox,W. H., Waitotara
Crawley, H., Missionary Station, Wauganui
Darbyshire, William, Okehu
Davies, James, Brunswick
Daries, R. and J., Maxwelltown
Death, Henry, Waitolara
Foreman, Stephen, Wanganui
Gibson, John, Makirikiri
Hair, Eobert, Woodstock, Brunswick
Handley, John, Okehu
Hogg, Henry, Murray Hill, Wanganui
Humphreys, John, Maxwelltown
Hunter, Andrew,BrunBwick
Huston, William, Okehu
Hutchison, George, Wanganui
Imlay, Miss J., Seafield,Wanganui
Kirkwood, G. D., Wanganui
Laird, A. S., Waitotara
Laird, James, Wanganui
Macdonald Brothers, Brunswick
Mann Brothers, Brunswick
McNair, John, Brunswick
McNeill, Alexander, Wanganui
Mitchell, George, Bushy Park, Kai Iwi
Monk, G. H., Wanganni
Montgomery Brothers, Brunswick
Montgomery, Henry, Ettrick, Brunswick ...
Moore, James,Kai Iwi&Nukumaru,Wanganui
Morrison,Donald, Armadale,Okelni
Murray, J. B., Southern Grove,Wanganui ...
Nathan, J., and Co., Otakino,Kai Iwi

'35.154

203
337

97
1500
2500
2610

500

1100

250
670
321
600

60

597
798
200

3600
3100
4000

25°
710
90

1350
575
75°
480
900

60
458
403
880
240
800

500
500
600

598
1050
1500
200

300
1201
400
780

2000

2900
255
400

2400
556
900
37
90

3607
170
296
400
412
600

92
'925
4155

295
300
293
550

270
75

'365
397
505

12700
170

2510
1205

55°
300
424

3800
400
667
95°

14800
170

2700
'577

No. of SILOOPOil

May 31,1800.
April 30,1891.

Dunlop, James, Alton ... —
Durie, Charles,Wiiitofora ... ijoo
Dyke, Henry, Waverley ... 1190
Elmslie, Peter, Fernydell, Waverley ... 393
Fail-weather, James, Racecourse, Patea ... 100

Fanning, E. C, Waverley ... —
Fisher, W. B., Waitotara ... 150
Fleming, David, Waverley ... 500
Foy, T. H., Waverley ... 446
Gradsby, William, Patea ... 31
Gribbs, James, Alton ... 295
Godfrey, Harry, Waitotara ... —
Grower, George, Matukuroa, Patea ... 2000
Grower, W. and L., Mount View, Patea ... 795
Gruthrie, Alexander,Manutahi ... 350
Elair, John, Rosemount, Waverley ... 5260
Hamilton, R. B., Manawapou, Manutahi ... 1000
Hawes, O.,Waverley ... 1050
Hawken, Joseph,Kakaramea ... 2095
Hearn and Kennedy, Waverley ... 3000
Hokopaura,Patea ... —
Hone, Thomas, Kohi, Waverlev ... 575
Honeyh'eld, E. M., Park Farm,'Patea ... 1786
Howie Brothers, Woodlands, Waverley ... 3000
Howie, John, Lily Vale, Waverley ... i 370
Hughes, J. D., Waverley ... ; 650
Hughes, J. W., Netherby, Waverley ... | 250
Hughes, James, Waverley ... 1 —Hurley, John, Patea ... j 188
Huston, James, Kakaramea ... 285
Ion, John, Balgowrie, Waverley ... 2995
Jardine, A., Wanganui ... 8000
Johnston, George, Waverley ... 600
Johnston, Robert, Waverley ... 380
Johustone, John, Waverley ... 900
Johnstone, W. J. H., Momohaki, Waverley 705
Jollie, Edward, Waireka, Patea ... 960
Jones and McMenamen, All on ... 800
Keating, M., Pigroot, Waverley ... 264
Keenan, Patrick, Waverley ... 10

Kelling, John, AVaitotara ... ' —
Kraach, W. 0. A., Waverley ... j 560
Leo, James, Waverley ... j —
Lind, W. S., Wuverley ... 266
Lupton, Isaac, Waverley ... 1590
Maodonald,Duncan, Burnside, Waverley ... J 400
Marchant, W., Rosehill, Waverley ... ! 490
Mathieson, James, Woodleigh, Warerley ... 1 660
Maxwell, Mrs. Mary, Manutahi ... ! 570
McCarty, Hugh, Manutahi ... 600
McDonald, Thomas, Manutahi ... ' ;oo
McDonald, Watson, Waverley ... 200
Mclntosh and Chonen, Waverley ... 1050
McLean, John, jun., Waitotara ... —Miller, M. A., Mrs., Waverley ... 298
Mitchinsou, W. J., Waverley ... 120

Mitchinson, William, Waverley ... Nil
Morse, L. W., Waverley ... 358
Morton, Frederick, The Grange, Waverley ... 1 1417
Muldrock, Hugh, Waverley ... ; —
Murphy Brothers, Waverley ... —
Murray, John,Momobaki, Waitotara ... i 800
Murray, William, Waverley ... 1 Nil
Mussen, H. J., Waverley ... j 990
Na Paraeroa, Patea ... 52
Napier, S., Waverley ... 500
Newing, Henry, Waverley ... 192
N.Z. Loan and M.A. Co., Wavcrloy ... 2513
Nicholls, Mrs. G. W., Springfield, Waverley 398
Nicholson Brothers, Kaihu, Waverley ... I 1450
O'Sullivan, Michael, Manutahi ... ; 800
Palmer, Alfred, Paranui, Patea ... j 2500
Palmer, W., Mount Pleasant, Waverley ... 610
Parsons, John, Manutahi ... 557
Paterson, John, Patea ... 75
Pearce, G-. V, Kakaramea ... 1500
Pearce, R. B., Kakaramea ... 500
Powdrell, J. D. (Trustees of), Kakaramea ... 734
Ransom, Henry, Waverley ...' 974
Riddell, James, Springwells, Waverley ... 3800
Robertson, William, Patea ... 100

Ross, John, Patea ... 800
Saunders, &., Rata Park, Waverley ... 450
Sheahan, Jeremiah, Patea ... 230
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95
15oo
1680
492
100

1096
400
429

1032
46

Nil
35°

2000
900
39°

7°57
1200
j 200

2500
26:50

65
650

2080
3100

820
728
100
200

3S°
2900

12000
600
400
900
99'

1140
1300
33°

1(1

358
281

3°45
500
580
695
600

1000

5
180

1000

500

Nil
700
414

2100

9O
645
700

90

Nil
1000

183
2480
'83

1800
1000

"760
990
285

1700
500
911
593

4300
253

io<;o
480
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